News Release



10 September 2020

QBE Asia Recognised as Top Insurance Workplaces 2020 by Insurance Business Asia



QBE Asia is honored to be selected for the *Insurance Business Asia* Top Insurance Workplaces 2020. This is a significant recognition of the company's outstanding achievement in fostering a diverse and empowered workplace that positively affects employees.

QBE Asia values diversity and inclusion (D&I) as it is essential and key to a company's success. There has been a series of D&I programs and staff initiatives that help their employees to facilitate better work-life balance, which empowers employees to focus on business outcomes and our customers.

In response to the COVID-19 outbreak since February, QBE Asia has also launched a broad range of virtual wellness programs that offer additional emotional and resources to support employees' engagement, health and wellness, such as professional counselling, stress management to fitness sessions. Regular virtual company meetings were conducted as a continuation of events during the pandemic to alleviate any worries or anxieties employees may have about the business.

"At QBE Asia, we believe in having an empowered and engaged workforce, that works together and supports one another," said Chandrani Chakraborty, Head of HR Asia and Group Head of Capability & Learning Strategy. "We are delighted to have been called out as one of Asia's top insurance employers and will continue to find innovative ways to support and empower our people in their roles, both personally and professionally."

Organized by Insurance Business Asia, the *Insurance Business Asia Top Insurance Workplaces 2020* gives a spotlight on Asia's best workplaces in the insurance industry. Employees are assessed across a number of reward schemes, while also taking into consideration other factors including company size, turnover rate and employee engagement.

About QBE Asia

QBE Asia is part of the International Division of QBE Insurance Group Limited, one of the world's top general insurance and reinsurance companies. Headquartered in Sydney, QBE is listed on the Australia Securities Exchange (ASX). To learn more about QBE Insurance Group, please visit http://www.qbe.com

For further information, please contact:

Christine Kam
Head of Communications and Marketing
QBE Asia

Direct: (65) 64771099

Email: <u>Christine.kam@qbe.com</u>